MEMORIAL GREENWAY LOCATED IN THE JACOB SWAMP WATERSHED. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Natural Resources and Community Development for fiscal year 1981-82 the sum of two 

hundred eighteen thousand dollars ($218,000) for the construction and development of the 

recreation area of the Jacob Swamp Watershed project. 

Sec. 2. The appropriation made by this act shall be subject to the limitations of 

G.S. 139-54. 

Sec. 3. The recreational area of the Jacob Swamp Watershed is hereby named the